Mail Stop: RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Assignment Recordation Services PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trudemark Offs Director of the U.S. Patent and Trudemark Office P.O. Bux 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	
	Attorney Docket No. 125984
Please record the attached original	anal document or copy thereof.
1. A. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. A. Name and address of receiving purty(ies):
ALPHELYS, Société par Actions Simplifiée	MITOGEN LIMITED 45 ROUNDWOOD LANE HARPENDEN AL 5 3 BP HERTS GREAT BRITAIN
B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached" Yes No	
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & eddress(es) attached?
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
B. Execution Date: May 15, 2012	
4. This document is being filed together with a new applied	<u>4</u> 1604.
A. Patent Application No.(a)	B. Patent No.(s) 7.572.410 B2
	lached? □Yes ⊠No -
C. Title of Application: CORE SAMPLING DEVICE	E INTENDED TO ASSEMBLE TISSUE ARRAYS
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and putents involved: 1
Nume: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	B. Eaclosed (Check No)
Address: Olliff & Bearinge, P.C. P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850	8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
, 	
9. Statement and algorithm. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informoriginal document. Date: July 3, 2012 William P. Benridge Registration No. 30,024 J. Adam Neff Registration No. 41,218 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment	nation is true and correct and any attacked copy is a true copy of t . mis, and document: 3

PATENT



ALPHELYS TO MITOGEN LIMITED PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ALPHELYS, Société par Actions Simplifiée, a corporation organized under the laws of France, and having a place of business at Impasse Paul Langevin, Ferme des Ebisoires, 78370 PLAISIR, France, is the owner of the invention, and patent relevant thereto identified as N°7572410 granted on August 11, 2009, which shall hereinafter be called the "Patent Propertie";

WHEREAS, said ALPHELYS (hereinafter "Assignor") has desired to assign the entirely of its right and interest for the United States to said Patent Propertie and any continuations, divisions, reissues, certificates of re-examination, extensions thereof, and corresponding ownership rights, to MITOGEN LIMITED, a corporation organized under the laws of Great—Britain, and having a place of business at 45, Roundwood Lane, Harpenden AL 5 3 BP Herts, Grande Bretagne, (hereinafter "Assignee")

Now, To All Whom It May Concern: be it known that for and in consideration of good and valuable considerations transferred from said Assignee to said Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by said Assignor, the said Assignor has effective March 26, 2012, sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee its successors and assigns, the entirety of Assignor's rights, title and interest, for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in and to said Patent Propertie including any continuations, divisions, reissues, re-examination certificates or extensions thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Patent Propertie and included rights, with the right to sue for, and collect any such damages for Assignee's use and for the use of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

The Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with said Patent Propertie including continuing, divisional or reissues applications or re-examinations thereof, and to execute separate assignments in connection with any of the Patent Propertie and included rights should the Assignee deem necessary or reasonably expedient.

The Assignor further agrees to execute all papers reasonably necessary in connection with any proceeding which may be declared concerning said Patent Propertie and included rights, and to cooperate with Assignee in all reasonable ways in obtaining evidence and going forward with any such proceeding.

The Assignor further agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be reasonably necessary in connection with claims or provisions of any international convention or similar agreement affecting any of said Patent Propertie and included rights.

The Assignor hereby represents that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The Assignor grants the firm of Oliff and Berridge LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recording of this document.

2/2

ALPHELYS (Assignor)

May 15, 2012 Versailles, France

WITNESS May 15, 2012

WITNESS May 15, 2012

ACCEPTED :

May 15, 2012

Cosme ROGEAU
Mandataire judiciaire
(Legal/Manager)

Name_

Name Chrustian 17. Celania

MITOGEN LIMITED

(Assignee)

Lance HYSOM Head Manager

PATENT REEL: 028553 FRAME: 0665